
RECEIVING ORDERS—eontfntarf.

No.

2935

2936

2937

2938

2939

2940

2941

2942

2943

2944

2945

2946

Debtor'sName.

Cawrey, John

Wright, Joseph

Hill, John Archer

Clare, Levi

Hodgson, Isaac Edward

Johnson, Matthew
and

Elliott, George (trading
in copartnership as

Johnson and Elliott) ...

Rutherford, William ...

Drudge, Frederick George
(trading as Drudge and
Co.)

Roberts, Pierce

Fell, William

Morris, Horatio

Gilbert, Samuel

Address.

Late of 115, Martin-street, now residing in
lodgings at 98, Beanmanor-road, both in the
county borough of Leicester

98, Highcross-street, Leicester, in the county
of Leicester

23, Draper's-lane, Leominster

Mill-street, Congleton, in the county of
Chester

Norby, Thirsk, and carrying on business at
the Shambles, Middlesborongh, both in the
county of Tork

Residing at 82, Ethel-street, Benwell, North-
umberland

Residing at 10, Atkinson-terrace, Benwell
aforesaid

At Helen-street, Benwell aforesaid

33, Victoria-terrace, Catcbgate, Annfield
Plain, county of Durham

Avenue-road, Freshwater, Isle of Wight

Residing at 5, Roche-terrace, and carrying
on business ait the ' Square, Portmadoc,
Carnarvonshire

Residing at 84, Broad-lane, and carrying on
business at 24, Broad-lane, both in the city
of Sheffield

Sykehouse, near .Tnaith, in the county of
York

18, Priestgate, Darlington, in the county of
Durham

Description.

Late Baker, now out of
business

Builder and Contractor...

Cheese and Bacon
Factor

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Butcher

Builders

•Joiner and Undertaker...

Fishmonger

Timber Merchant

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Farmer ... ,

Glazier and Picture
Frame Maker

ConrU

Leicester

Leicester

Leominster

Macclesfield ...

Middlesborough

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newport and
Ryde

Portmadoc and
Festiniog

Sheffield

Sheffield

Stockton - on -
Tees

Date of
Filing Petition.

Aug. 25, 1900

Aug. 9, 1900

Aug. 15, 1900

Aug. 10, 1900

Aug. 24, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 22, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

July 27, 1900

Aug. 22, 1900

No. of
Matter.

67
of 1900

62
of 1900

4
of 1900

9
of 1900

12
of 1900

39
of 1900

38
of 1900

20
of 1900

8
of 1900

51
of 1900

46
of 1900

30
of 1900

Date of
Beceiring Order..

Aug. 25, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 24, 1900

Aug. 21, 1900

Aug. 24, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 22, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 23, 1900

Aug. 22, 1900

No. of
BeeeMng

Order.

66

65

4

9

7

36

35

20

8

48

49

29

Whether
Debtor'sor
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's ...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's!...

Debtor's

ActorAetBof
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

slc.4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (D.).Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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