No.	Debior's Name.	Address.	Description.	Couri.	Date of Filing Petidon-	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor'sor Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptoy proved in Creditor's Petition.	
2935	Cawrey, John	Late of 115, Martin-street, now residing in lodgings at 98, Beaumanor-road, both in the county borough of Leicester	Late Baker, now out of business	Leicester	Aug. 25, 1900	67 of 1900	Aug. 25, 1900	66	Debtor's		Γ.T.
2936	Wright, Joseph	98, Highcross-street, Leicester, in the county of Leicester	Builder and Contractor	Leicester	Aug. 9, 1900	62 of 1900	Aug. 23, 1900	65	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	
29 37	Hill, John Archer	23, Draper's-lane, Leominster	Cheese and Bacon Factor	Leominster	Aug. 15, 1900	4 of 1900	Aug. 24, 1900	4	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (D.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883	INO'
2938	Clare, Levi	Mill-street, Congleton, in the county of Chester	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Macclesfield	Aug. 10, 1900	9 of 1900	Aug. 21, 1900	9	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	NOO
2939	Hodgson, Isaac Edward	Norby, Thirsk, and carrying on business at the Shambles, Middlesborough, both in the county of York	Batcher	Middlesborough	Aug. 24, 1900	12 of 1900	Aug. 24, 1900	7	Debtor's		GAZ
2940	Johnson, Matthew and Elliott, George (trading in copartnership as	Residing at 82, Ethel-street, Benwell, North- umberland Residing at 10, Atkinson-terrace, Benwell aforesaid			Amer 89 1900	39	Aug. 23, 1900	36	Debtor's		ETTE,
	Johnson and Elliott)	At Helen-street, Benwell aforesaid	Builders	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Aug. 23, 1900	of 1900	-				AU
2941	Rutherford, William	33, Victoria-terrace, Catchgate, Annfield Plain, county of Durham	Joiner and Undertaker	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Aug. 22, 1900	38 of 1900	Aug. 22, 1900	35	Debtor's		G O E
2942	Drudge, Frederick George (trading as Drudge and Co.)	Avenue-road, Freshwater, Isle of Wight	Fishmonger	Newport and Ryde	Aug. 23, 1900	20 of 1900	Aug. 23, 1900	20	Debtor's		51 28,
2943	Roberts, Pierce	Residing at 5, Roche-terrace, and carrying on business at the Square, Portmadoc, Carnarvonshire	Timber Merchant	Portmadoc and Festiniog	Aug. 23, 1900	8 of 1900	Aug. 23, 1900	8	Debtor's		1900.
2944	Fell, William	Residing at 84, Broad-lane, and carrying on business at 24, Broad-lane, both in the city of Sheffield	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Shefficld	Aug. 23, 1900	51 of 1900	Aug. 23, 1900	48	Debtor's		
2945	Morris, Horatio	Sykehouse, near Snaith, in the county of York	Farmer	Sheffield	July 27, 1900	46 of 1900	Aug. 23, 1900	49	Creditor's'	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	ç
2946	Gilbert, Samuel	18, Priestgate, Darlington, in the county of Durham	Glazier and Picture Frame Maker	Stockton - on - Tees	Aug. 22, 1900	30 of 1900	Aug. 22, 1900	29	Debtor's		106

RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

- '

THE LONDON GAZETTE, AUGUST 28, 1900.

. . . .

...

-

5357